

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court Court - II , Bongaon, 24 Parganas (North).**

Present : Soma Chakrabarti

S.C. 135/2022

G.R. 2793/2020

Corresponding to

Petrapole P.S. Case No. 127/2014, Dated 04-11-2020

State

-vs-

1) Goutam Sarkar, 2) Gour Sarkar, and 3) Santi Sarkar

Order no. 06, Dated 01-12-2022

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and for framing of charge.

All the three accd. persons on CB are present and file hazira along with their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P. of this case, Shri Sanjoy Das is also present.

The record is taken up for framing of Charge on consent of both the parties.

The accused persons namely 1) Goutam Sarkar, 2) Gour Sarkar, and 3) Santi Sarkar are present in the Court along with their learned lawyer.

I have perused the FIR, Charge-sheet and the case record.

Heard both sides.

There is a strong prima facie case against the accused persons, namely 1) Goutam Sarkar, 2) Gour Sarkar, and 3) Santi Sarkar u/ss. 498A/308/34, IPC. The substance of accusation is read over and explained to the accused persons in which they pleaded not guilty by saying "*Amra Nirdosh*" and claimed to be tried in open Court.

The formal framing of Charge in separate sheet.

Fix 13-02-2023 for evidence of CSW-1

14-02-2023 for evidence of CSW-2

15-02-2023 for evidence of CSW-3 and appearance of the accd. persons.

Issue summons to the witness accordingly.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

(Soma Chakrabarti)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.

ASJ, FTC-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas

