

S.C. 135 of 2022  
State -Vs- Goutam Sarkar & two others

Order No.07, Dt.14-02-2023

The Case Record was not put up on 13-02-2023 due to 'PEN DOWN' strike declared by the Court Employees.

All the three accused persons are present yesterday before Court. Ld. P.P-in-Charge takes no step yesterday.

Today is fixed for evidence of Csws. no. 2.

All the three accused persons are present before Court by filing hazirah.

Ld. P.P-in-Charge is also present before Court by filing hazirah along with one petition on the ground stated there-in and prays for shifting the present schedule.

Perused petition. Hd. Submission. The prayer is allowed.

The present schedule for evidence stands postponed. A new schedule for evidence is taken up as below.

For the ends of justice,

Fix 02-05-2023 for evidence of Csws. no. 1

03-05-2023 for evidence of Csws. no. 2

04-05-2023 for evidence of Csws. no. 3

Ld. P.P-in-Charge to file requisites positively in the meantime.  
Accused persons be & as before on date fixed positively.

D./c. by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Bongaon,

Additional Sessions Judge,  
FTC-II, Bongaon,  
North 24 Parganas.