

S.C. 135 of 2022

Present : Soma Chakrabarti (JOWB - 803)

Order no. 09 dated 03-05-2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and for evidence of CSW nos.1 and 2.

The three accused persons namely Goutam Sarkar, Gour Sarkar and Santi Sarkar on Court Bail are present and file hazira.

The Ld. P.P. of this case is also present and files hazira.

One witness is present namely Smt. Nipa Rani Sarkar, the defacto complainant of this case. She is examined, cross examined in part as PW-1.

During her examination, the PW-1 identified her signature in the written complaint and in the seizure list. **The entire written complaint is marked as Exhibit P-1 and the signature of the PW-1 in the seizure list is marked as Exbt. - P-2.**

Todate, i.e. 04-05-2023 for further cross examination of the PW-1.

D/c. by me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.